Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LaSalle Bank National Association	01/26/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iLight Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	118 South Clinton Street
Internal Address:	Suite 370
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6592238
Patent Number:	6557282
Patent Number:	6550952
Patent Number:	6874924
Patent Number:	6761472
Patent Number:	6834979
Patent Number:	6896398
Application Number:	10455639
Patent Number:	6948828
Application Number:	60400349
Application Number:	60400525
Application Number:	60449909
Application Number:	60444887
Application Number:	60458154
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 017089 FRAME: 0952

500074758 REEL:

4 \$720.00

Application Number:	60473673	
PCT Number:	US0317765	
PCT Number:	US0147629	
Patent Number:	6657466	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: chicago_ip_docket@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Mikulina, McDermott Will & Emery

Address Line 1: 227 W. Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74891-011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer M. Mikulina

Total Attachments: 7

source=iLight Release of Sec. Agreement#page1.tif source=iLight Release of Sec. Agreement#page2.tif source=iLight Release of Sec. Agreement#page3.tif source=iLight Release of Sec. Agreement#page4.tif source=iLight Release of Sec. Agreement#page5.tif source=iLight Release of Sec. Agreement#page6.tif source=iLight Release of Sec. Agreement#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 017089 FRAME: 0953

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, iLight Technologies, Inc. ("iLight"), a Delaware corporation having offices at 118 South Clinton Street, Suite 370, Chicago, IL 60661, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain patents and patent applications, including those listed on Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, iLight is also the owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and trademark registrations, including those listed on Exhibit B;

WHEREAS, iLight Technologies executed a PATENT, TRADEMARK AND LICENSE MORTGAGE dated August 19, 2003 in favor of LaSalle Bank National Association ("LaSalle"), having offices at 3201 North Ashland Avenue, Chicago, IL 60657, an agreement that was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 15, 2004 at Reel 015469, Frame 0368;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the PATENT, TRADEMARK AND LICENSE MORTGAGE, LaSalle acquired a mortgage and security interest in all of iLight's patents and patent applications, including, without limitation, the inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, and those patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and (a) the reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, (b) all income, damages and payments now and hereafter due or payable under of with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (c) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (d) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the PATENT, TRADEMARK AND LICENSE MORTGAGE, LaSalle also acquired a mortgage and security interest in all of iLight's trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, trade names, service marks, service mark registrations and service mark registration applications, including, without limitation, the trademarks, trade names, service marks and applications and registrations thereof listed on

0232W:00001:500466:1:LOUISVILLE

1

Exhibit B attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof, and (a) renewals and extensions thereof, (b) all income, damages and payments now and hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (c) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (d) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, since all Liabilities have been paid in full, the mortgage and security interest granted in the PATENT TRADEMARK AND LICENSE MORTGAGE dated August 19, 2003 is fully released and discharged, revesting full and encumbered right, title and interest to all patents, patent applications, trademarks and trademark registrations, including those listed on Exhibit A and Exhibit B, to iLight.

Signed and sealed at Chicago, Illinois on Januar , 2006.

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
By: Thalle Civiser
1/ 0

State of \(\lambda \lambda \rightarrow \rightarrow \) ss

County of \(\textstyle \lambda \rightarrow \rightarrow

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26 day of January 2006.

Notary Public		
My Commission expires	5-4-08	

Official Saul Amber Pinkus Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 05/04/08

EXHIBIT A

Patents and Patent Application

1. Patent Number: US 6,592,238

Inventors: Cleaver, Eriksson, Hulse

Application number: 09/982,705 Filed: October 18, 2001

Date of Patent: July 15, 2003

Title of invention: ILLUMINATION DEVICE FOR

SIMULATION OF NEON LIGHTING

2. Patent Number: US 6,557,282

Inventors: Cleaver
Application number: 10/062,802
Filed: January 31, 2002

Date of Patent: May 6, 2003

Title of invention: PORTABLE ILLUMINATED OUTDOOR ADVERTISING

DISPLAY

3. Patent Number: US 6,550,952

Inventors: Hulse, Smith, Cleaver

Application number: 09/844,212
Filed: April 27, 2001
Date of Patent: April 22, 2003

Title of invention: OPTICAL WAVEGUIDE

ILLUMINATION AND SIGNAGE DEVICE AND METHOD FOR

MAKING SAME

4. Patent Number: US 6,874,924

Inventors: Hulse, Chambers

Application number: 10/385,007
Filed: March 10, 2003
Date of Patent: April 5, 2005

Title of invention: ILLUMINATION DEVICE FOR

SIMULATION OF NEON LIGHTING

5. Patent Number: US 6,761,472

Inventors: Hulse, Eriksson, Cleaver

Application number: 10/198,432 (continuation of 09/982,705)

Filed: July 16, 2002 Date of Patent: July 13, 2004

Title of invention: WATER SUBMERGIBLE SIMULATED

NEON LIGHTING DEVICE

6. Patent Number: US 6,834,979

Inventors: Hulse, Eriksson, Cleaver

Application number: 10/165,030 (continuation of 09/982,705)

Filed: June 6, 2002

Date of Patent: December 28, 2004

Title of invention: ILLUMINATION DEVICE FOR

SIMULATING NEON LIGHTING WITH

REFLECTOR

7. Patent Number: US 6,896,398 Inventors: Chambers

Application number: 10/417,789
Filed: April 17, 2003
Date of Patent: May 24, 2005

Title of invention: SIMULATED NEON ILLUMINATION

DEVICE USING END-LIT WAVE GUIDE

8. Patent Number: ---

Inventors: Hulse, Cleaver, Dominick, Eriksson

Application number: 10/455,639 Filed: June 5, 2003

Date of Patent: ---

Title of invention: ILLUMINATION DEVICE FOR

SIMULATING NEON LIGHTING THROUGH USE OF FLUORESCENT

DYE

9. Patent Number: US 6,948,828

Inventors: Hulse, Chambers, Cleaver, Dominick

Application number: 10/440,731
Filed: May 19, 2003
Date of Patent: September 27, 2005

Title of invention: ILLUMINATION DEVICE

ILLUMINATION DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME

10. Patent Number:

Inventors: Hulse, Cleaver Application number: 60/400,349 Filed: July 31, 2002

Date of Patent:

Title of invention: REFLECTIVE SHROUD FOR USE WITH

WAVEGUIDE ILLUMINATION DEVICE

11. Patent Number: Eriksson, Hulse, Cleaver

Inventors:

Application number: 60/400,525 Filed: July 31, 2002

Date of Patent:

Title of invention: CEILING BRACKET FOR A

WAVEGUIDE ILLUMINATION DEVICE

12. Patent Number: ---

Inventors: Hulse Application number: 60/449,909

Filed: February 25, 2003

Date of Patent:

Title of invention: ILLUMINATION DEVICE FOR

SIMULATING NEON OR

FLUORESCENT LIGHTING INCLUDING A WAVEGUIDE AND A SCATTERING

CAP

13. Patent Number: ---

Inventors: Cleaver, Hulse Application number: 60/444,887 Filed: February 4, 2003

Date of Patent:

Title of invention: FLEXIBLE ILLUMINATION DEVICE

FOR SIMULATING NEON LIGHTING

14. Patent Number: --

Inventors: Chambers, Dominick, Eriksson

Application number: 60/458,154 Filed: March 27, 2003

Date of Patent:

Title of invention: CUTTABLE ILLUMINATION DEVICE

15. Patent Number: ---

Inventors: Chambers, Cleaver, Hulse, Dominick,

Eriksson

Application number: 60/473,673 Filed: May 23, 2003

Date of Patent:

Title of invention: ILLUMINATION DEVICE FOR

SIMULATING CHANNEL LETTERS

16. Patent Number: ---

Inventors: Hulse, Eriksson, Cleaver

Application number: PCT/US01/47629

Filed: Demand for International Preliminary

Examination Filed August 26, 2002

Date of Patent:

Title of invention: ILLUMINATION DEVICE FOR

SIMULATION OF NEON LIGHTING

17. Patent Number: ---

Inventors: Hulse, Cleaver, Dominick, Eriksson

Application number: PCT/US03/17765

Filed: Demand for International Preliminary

Examination Filed June 5, 2003

Date of Patent:

Title of invention: ILLUMINATION DEVICE FOR

SIMULATING NEON LIGHTING THROUGH USE OF FLUORESCENT

DYE

** 18. Patent Number: US 6,657,466

Inventors: Sudjian
Application number: 10/154,030
Filed: May 23, 2002
Date of Patent: December 2, 2003

Title of invention: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATING

INTERLEAVED MULTI-PHASE OUTPUTS FROM A NESTED PAIR OF PHASE LOCKED

LOOPS

** As assignment was recorded against this particular patent due to a clerical error in the original PATENT, TRADEMARK AND LICENSE MORTGAGE. This is not a patent that is owned or otherwise controlled by iLight Technologies, Inc.

EXHIBIT B

Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
Plexineon	2,648,918	November 12, 2002
iLight Technologies	2,704,863	April 8, 2003
iLight Technologies	2,528,585	January 8, 2002

0232W:00001:500466:1:LOUISVILLE

RECORDED: 01/31/2006

PATENT